

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

### ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER MAINTENANCE REPORT

REPORT #7

- FILLER								
Complete this report in duplicate at t Send copy to Department of Health a						d whene	ver instrument i	is repaired.
ALCO SENSOR IV SN Nixa 095961		PRINTER SN Nixa 099.3586.6	643			DATE OF 11/20	INSPECTION 1/2020	
LOCATION OF INSTRUMENT (STREET AND C	CITY)					TIME OF 12:10	INSPECTION ) pm	
CHECKLIST: Place a mark in the box					ng within establ			served val-
ues where determined.) Unmarked it	ems must b	e corrected before u	using instrument	t				
DIGITAL READOUT (ALL ELEM	ENTS OPE	RATIONAL)						
☑ TEMPERATURE OF ALCO SEN	SOR (10°C	C - 40°C)						
PRINTER WORKING PROPERL	Y							
TIME AND DATE DISPLAYING F	PROPERLY	,						
BREATH ALCOHOL ACCURACY ST	ANDARDS	3		,		****		
$\square$ simulator solution $.1$	00		☐ COMPR	ESSE	D ETHANOL-G	AS MIXT	TURE	
✓ STANDARD SUPPLIER RepCo	Marketing	g Inc L	.OT # <u>19002</u>		EXP. DATE	10/16/2	2021	
SIMULATOR TEMPERATURE (3	4°C ± 0.2°	C)34.0 SIM	ULATOR SN _	MP	5537 SIMU	LATOR E	EXP DATE <u>09/</u>	16/2021
0.100% STANDARD - MUS 0.080% STANDARD - MUS 0.040% STANDARD - MUS	READ BE	TWEEN 0.076% an	d 0.084% INCL	USIVE	Ξ.			
TEST 1 🖛 .099		TEST 2 <b>☞</b> .099			TEST 3 ☞ .099			
RFI DETECTOR OPERATING								
INDICATE THE NUMBER OF BREA (DO NOT INCLUDE SELF-ADMINIS'			G RANGES SII	NCE 1	THE LAST MAI	NTENAN	ICE REPORT:	
REFUSALS 0 (004)	0 (	.0509) 0	(.1014)	1	(.1519)	2	(OVER .19)	0
List any new parts and describe any established limits (use other side if no Meets or Exceeds Department of	cessary).					to operat	te satisfactorily	and within
INSPECTING OFFICER SIGNATURE					PRINT NAME			
1 403					Cpl J. Barton	1		
TYPE II PERMIT NUMBER/EXPIRATION DATE 290024 01/29/2021					TELEPHONE NUMBE (417) 725-25			
2	375 James	nol Program, MO De Boulevard MO 63901	partment of Hea	alth ar	nd Senior Servic	es, Sout	theast District O	ffice

## Nixa Police Department

# Calibration Check slip's

Temp Date Time 210L	
Air B)ank: 11/20/20 12:10 .000 Calibration Check: 25 11/20/20 12:10 .099	AS IV Serial no: 095 <b>961</b> Version no: 532B
Subject Name	TEST RECORD 02064
Test 1. Subject I.D.	9/ Temp Date Time 210L
Operator Name: I.D.	Air Blank: 11/20/20 12:12 .000 Calibration Check: 26 11/20/20 12:12 .099
Location	Subject Name
	Test 2 Subject I.D.
and a definition of the second definition of t	Operator Name: I.D.
	Locat on

AS IV Serial no: 095961 Version no: 532B

	iv a Sion	erial no:	532		5961
	rest	RECO	RI	020	and the second
Tem	÷ .	Date	Ti	Mē	210I 210I
Cal	ibrai	nk: 20/20 Lion ( 20/20	Thec	kf	. 899 . 899
Sula	iect	Hano	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	o o mano gamillaggicolo q <sup>e</sup> lle <sup>t</sup> rod i de	
Sirk.		57. 1.D.	3		and the second s
()Fer	ator	· Name			
Loca			<i>)</i>	403	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T

# Nixa Police Department

# RFI Evidence slip

TES	T RECO		966 97
Temp	Date	Time	216
VOID: 12 11		9 17.16	
Sulviec	t Hame		The second of the second
i	RFT.	•	
Subjec	t I.D.		
Operat	or_Nar	16: I.I	g
	-	7 403	
Locati			

## Nixa Police Department

# Blank (Zero) test Evidence slip

VEF 5	LUI	no:	53	ZD	
T	EST	RECO	RI	926	167 97
Temp		Date	1	ime	210
Air		nk: 28/28	4 -	s 4 tCt	aaa
	iect	zev ze Test 20/20	ĒÀ	uto	
9045	iert	Hame		gganistanianianianian set ii	
	B	LANK		en sonderessioner i "	
Suh	iect	I.D.			
Oper	ato		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		oog synnegenese til telefficielle
Loca	S Viio	X	$\supset$	403	Language of the Control
		•			



RepCo Marketing Co 3101-188 Stony Brook Drive Raleigh, NC 27604 888-828-0227

#### CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER: RepCo Marketing Co.

LOT NUMBER: 19002

EXPIRATION DATE: October 16, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

RepCo Marketing Co. certifies the following:

RepCo Marketing Co. prepared, tested and supplied Lot Number 19002 of Alcohol Certified Solution for simulators. This solution was manufactured and tested by RepCo Marketing Co., with confirmation by ISO 17025 and ISO 17034 accredited institution Alcohol Countermeasure Systems, using NIST standards. Random samples were analyzed by Alcohol Countermeasure Systems utilizing a gas chromatograph and found to contain 1231 gms/dl +/-.003 gms/dl wt/vol ethanol (95% Confidence).

The alcohol and distilled water used in the solution were found to be free of any interfering substance.

This solution will produce a vapor alcohol value of <u>.100</u> +/-3% gms/210L breath when heated to 34 Degrees Celsius +/-0.2 Degrees Celsius in a simulator (95% Confidence).

The date of manufacture for this lot number is October 17, 2019 The expiration date for this lot number is October 16, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

This document is a true representation of the original Certificate of Analysis.

Alma Palmer, Operations Manager RepCo Marketing Co.



### STATE OF MISSOURI

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM



### PERMIT TYPE II

### **JOSHUA C BARTON**

is hereby authorized to instruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, calibrate, perform field service and repairs, and operate the following breath analyzer(s):

### ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER

for the determination of the alcoholic content of blood from a sample of expired air. Permit issued under the provisions of sections 577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.

DATE1/29/2019	hu no		
	DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY		
NUMBER 290024			
EXPIRES 1/29/2021	DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES		
MO 580-0771 (6-10)	LAB-4 (R6-10)		



The named cardholder is authorized to operate an evidential breath alcohol instrument for the determination of the alcoholic content in breath form of expired air in Missouri.

Operator BARTON, JOSHUA Permit No 290024 Date Issued 1/29/2019 Date E

Date Expires 1/29/2021

